

JO CODE WB00164
CR (NDPS) Case 42/25 (CIS no. 42/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000043-2025

Order no. 7

Dated- 23.04.2025

Sole accused person is not physically produced from the Correctional home, but custody warrant sent to this Court.

On perusal of the earlier orders it appears from the order no. 6 dtd. 09.04.2025 that in the 2nd para of the said order after the words endorses in the word 'Apex' has been typed instead of 'open'. Let the word 'Apex' in the order no. 6 dtd. 09.04.2025 be read as 'open'.

Fix **06.05.2025** for production and I/O's report.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri