

JO CODE WB00164  
CR(NDPS)No 42/25  
CIS No 42/25

Order No.09  
Dt. 20-05-.2025

Today is fixed for Production and I.O's report.  
Sole accused person is not physically produced from the correctional Home, but custody warrants sent to this Court.  
None moves. Lawyer's hazira is filed for the custody accused.  
Ld. PP in charge is present.  
Case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix 03-06-2025 for Production and I.O's report.  
Custody accused be produced on next date.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Judge, Spl(NDPS) 2<sup>nd</sup> Court.  
Siliguri.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special (NDPS) 2<sup>nd</sup> Court.  
Siliguri.