

C.R.(NDPS) No. 42/25 (CIS R No. 42/25)

CNR-WBDJ12-000043-2025

Order No.12

Dated- 24.06.2025.

Sole accused person namely, Chaman Ali @ Chiku is virtually produced from J/C.

Lawyer's hazira is filed for the accused person.

None moves for the accused.

Fix **08.07.2025** for production and I/O's report.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri. I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
2nd Court, Siliguri.I/c
JO Code WB00780