

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 42/25 (CIS R No. 42/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000043-2025

Order no.22

Dated- 05.01.2026

Sole accused person is produced physically from J/C.

No Ld. Advocate turns up.

In view of the letter of the local Bar Association dtd. 05.01.2026 on account of the death of one Ld. Member Surojit Mandal of the local Bar Association case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **19.02.2026** for production and copy supply.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri